OP \$215.00 375070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nail Tech Supply, Inc.		02/09/2022	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nail Alliance, LLC	
Street Address:	7501 East Front Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64120	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3750701	HAND & NAIL HARMONY
Registration Number:	4013304	HAND & NAIL HARMONY
Registration Number:	3297934	NTS NAIL TECHNICIANS SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4222432	ARTISTIC COLOUR GLOSS
Registration Number:	4222433	ARTISTIC COLOUR GLOSS
Registration Number:	4511132	RC RED CARPET MANICURE
Registration Number:	5030299	RED CARPET READY
Registration Number:	5030308	RC RED CARPET READY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zachary A. Aria
SIGNATURE: /Zachary A. Aria/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007630 FRAME: 0192

900674891

DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Intellectual Property Assignment Executed#page1.tif	t - Trademarks - Nail Tech Supply, Inc. to Nail Alliance, LLC -
source=Intellectual Property Assignmen	t - Trademarks - Nail Tech Supply, Inc. to Nail Alliance, LLC -

Executed#page2.tif

source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Trademarks - Nail Tech Supply, Inc. to Nail Alliance, LLC - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007630 FRAME: 0193

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT, dated as of 2022, is made by Nail Tech Supply, Inc., a Missouri corporation, with an address at 7501 East Front Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64120 (the "Assignor"), and Nail Alliance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 7501 East Front Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64120 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and/or is using the trademarks listed in Appendix 1; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

NAIL TECH SUPPLY, INC.

Dated: 2/9/2022

Name:

Title:

ALLIZ LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

147472,00137/123848489v.1

STATE/COMMONWEALTH	OF	}	
		}	ss:
COUNTY OF		}	

On this, the 9th day of February, 2022, before me, the undersigned person, a notary public, personally appeared _______ as the Assignor party to this Assignment, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Intellectual Property Assignment - Trademarks on behalf of said Assignor.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

147472.00137/123848489v.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007630 FRAME: 0195